	[image: image1.wmf]
CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION

LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY



	JEFFREY R. CLEMENTS
Chief of Research
(904) 630-1377
	
	117 West Duval Street

City Hall, Suite 425

Jacksonville, FL  32202

FAX (904) 630-3403



Bill Type and Number:  Ordinance 2012-98
Introducer/Sponsor:  Land Use and Zoning Committee
Date of Introduction:  February 14, 2012
Committee(s) of Reference:  LUZ
Date of Analysis:  February 16, 2012
Type of Action:  Development Agreement Amendment Approval
Bill Summary:  This bill approves the first amendment to the development agreement with Park North Investments, LLC, as assigned to ProLogis, a Maryland real estate investment trust.  Authorization is given for the Mayor and Corporation Secretary to execute the document.
Background Information:  The development, known as ProLogis Park West:  1st Amendment, consists of approximately 25.07 acres located on the west side of New Kings Road between Harrell Street and Bowie Road.  The requested amendment provides a modified legal description to reduce the acreage from approximately 52.91 acres to approximately 25.07 acres and remove the completed Parcel B from the development agreement, provides a modified site plan, and extends the duration of the agreement an additional five years to October 21, 2017.  Further, the performance schedule is revised.
Policy Impact Area:  Planning and Development
Fiscal Impact:  Undetermined
Analyst:  Campbell

[image: image2.wmf]_975916892.unknown

